Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennzoil-Quaker State Company		09/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiffy Lube International, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Milam
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78358911	J-TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)241-6617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipptomail@shell.com
Correspondent Name: Kimbley L. Muller
Address Line 1: One Shell Plaza

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Shell Oil Company

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment J-Team Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment J-Team Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0936

900013240

\$40.00 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, "Assignor" a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 700 Milam, Houston, Texas, 77002, has adopted, uses and has used in its business the following trademark which is the subject of United States Trademark Application (the "Mark") and owns the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark:

Trademark	Application No.
J-TEAM	78358911

WHEREAS, Jiffy Lube International, Inc. "Assignee" a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 700 Milam, Houston, Texas, 77002 is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the application thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registrations of said Mark and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

Pennzoil-Quaker State Company

Dated: 20 September

y: Kimbby

Kimbley L. Muller Senior Counsel

1

1

h

STATE OF TEXAS	į
COUNTY OF HARRIS	Ş

On this day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared Kimbley L. Muller, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Senior Counsel of Pennzoil -Quaker State Company, a Delaware corporation, described in the foregoing Trademark Assignment and that the foregoing Trademark Assignment is made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and he is authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Trademark Assignment.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: June 6, 2007

